








House Bill 29
CAPITAL OUTLAY General Nongeneral

Amendment Fund Fund

Department Of Veterans Services
Sitter Barfoot Planning Funds (316,000) 0

James Madison University
Residence Hall 0 34,284,000
Dining Hall 0 18,914,170

Longwood University
Longwood Baseball Field 0 2,558,000

Virginia Community College System
Health Science Bldg (Danville CC) 0 12,000,000

Department Of Mental Health, Mental Retardation And Substance Abuse Services
Sexually Violent Predator Facility (PPEA) 0 Language

Woodrow Wilson Rehabilitation Center
Water System Upgrades 1,200,000 0

Department Of Conservation And Recreation
Westmoreland Park Restaurant 0 800,000

Central Capital Outlay
Football Practice Facility 0 2,600,000
Northern Va. Forensic Lab 0 Language
Va Biotech Park 0 Language

884,000 71,156,170



House Bill 30
CAPITAL OUTLAY General Nongeneral

Amendment Fund Fund

Department Of General Services
Restore Bell Tower (394,000) 0
Acquire Old City Hall (5,640,000) 5,640,000
War Memorial 0 Language
Renovate Morson Row (2,178,000) 0
Renovate Monroe Building Deck (4,875,000) 0

Department Of Veterans Services
Sitter-Barfoot Veterans Care Center Cost Overruns 404,000 0
Southwest Cemetery 0 Language
Hampton Rds Vets Care Center 0 Language

Department Of Agriculture And Consumer Services
Harrisonburg Lab (395,000) 0
Eastern Shore Marketing (868,000) 868,000
Seafood Facility (5,585,000) 5,585,000

Department Of Forestry
Bromley Tract (2,400,000) 0
Big Woods (7,358,000) 0

Christopher Newport University
New Academic Building (Part V) (15,389,000) 0
Student Center 0 4,800,000
Alternative Finance 0 Language

The College Of William And Mary In Virginia
Renovate Small Hall (Part V) (6,979,000) 0
Acquire Williamsburg Hospital (Language) 1,850,000 1,500,000
Fire Systems 0 2,100,000

Richard Bland College
Renovate Pecan Hall (Part V) (300,000) 0
NGF Blanket 0 Language

Virginia Institute Of Marine Science
Seawater Lab (3,433,000) 0
Electrical Power Upgrades 267,500 0

George Mason University
Academic VI / Research II (Part V) (25,045,000) 0
Biocontainment (Part V) (2,500,000) 0
GMU Surge Space Fit Out 0 8,616,000
Fairfax Research I 900,000 900,000
Fairfax Performing Arts 6,275,000 4,000,000



House Bill 30
CAPITAL OUTLAY General Nongeneral

Amendment Fund Fund

James Madison University
Residence Hall 0 (34,284,000)
Miller Hall Cost Overrun 968,085 0
CISAT Library Cost Overrun 1,560,147 0
Dining Hall 0 18,914,170
Land Acquisition 0 4,500,000

Longwood University
Longwood Housing Tech Change 0 Language
Fund Switch for Lancer Gymnasium and Willett Hall Renovation (140,000) 413,000
Fund Switch for Willett Hall Addition 140,000 (413,000)
Bedford Hall (7,962,000) 0
NGF Blanket 0 Language

Norfolk State University
RISE Building (Part V) (3,000,000) 0
Brooks Library (15,787,000) 0
NGF Blanket 0 Language
Planning Norfolk Hospital (750,000) 750,000
Plan Brown Memorial Hall 1,205,000 1,205,000
Fine Arts Building Band Room 1,950,000 0

Old Dominion University
Athletic Facilities 0 759,000
ODU H&PE 0 2,800,000
Fine Arts (20,211,000) (7,000,000)
Campus Infrastructure (1,590,000) 0
Demolition Projects (574,000) 574,000
Bookstore Alternative Financing 0 Language
Master Lease 0 Language
Physical Science Equipment (774,000) 0

Radford University
Plan Graduate Studies Center 1,224,836 1,224,836

University Of Mary Washington
James Monroe Building (1,100,000) 0
James Monroe Museum (1,867,000) 0
Melchers Monroe Museum (640,000) 0
Monroe Hall (Part V) (8,506,000) 0
NGF Blanket 0 Language

University Of Virginia



House Bill 30
CAPITAL OUTLAY General Nongeneral

Amendment Fund Fund

Heat Plant 0 4,000,000
Info Tech Bldg 1,000,000 1,000,000
MR-6 Supplement (Part V) 0 10,162,000
Arts Parking Supplement 0 800,000
MR 7 0 35,000,000
Advanced Research Tech Bldg Supplement 0 2,630,000
Rouss Hall 0 6,900,000

University Of Virginia Medical Center
Cancer Center (Part V) (25,000,000) 0
Hospital Expansion Supplement 0 9,600,000
Hospital Link 0 4,000,000

University Of Virginia's College At Wise
Smiddy Hall with Old Science Bldg Renovation (Part V) (9,117,000) 0
NGF Blanket 0 Language
Convocation Center Planning 0 600,000

Virginia Commonwealth University
Massey Fund Source (6,000,000) 6,000,000
Engineering Fund Source (1,466,000) 1,466,000
Hibbs Equipment (139,000) 0
MSB II (12,377,000) 16,341,000
Old Business Building (18,997,000) 0
Theatre Row (5,400,000) 0

Virginia Community College System
Webber Hall Equipment (1,712,000) 0
Auto Tech Equipment (1,200,000) 0
VCCS Overruns Blanket (12,658,000) 0
Mechanical Repairs (6,000,000) 0
Accessibility Projects (150,000) 0
Construct Loudoun III (Part V) (27,619,000) 0
Construct Regional Health Center (Part V) (19,404,000) 0
Blue Ridge Info Tech Bldg (Part V) (6,945,000) 0
Acquire Hampton III (Part V) (6,553,000) 0
Christanna Student Services Building (8,686,000) (260,000)
Replace Anderson Hall (15,839,000) (347,000)
New River Instructional Labs (1,489,000) 0
Renovate Burnette Hall (Part V) (9,402,000) 0
Va. Highlands Student Center (1,115,000) 0



House Bill 30
CAPITAL OUTLAY General Nongeneral

Amendment Fund Fund

Construct Midlothian II (Part V) (18,910,000) 0
Construct Annandale VI (Part V) (27,397,000) 0
Renovate Hobbs Campus (Part V) (483,000) 0
NGF Blanket 0 Language
Central Va. CC Library Planning 500,000 0
Tidewater CC Library 0 3,000,000
Tidewater CC Chesapeake Academic Building 1,441,625 1,000,000

Virginia Military Institute
Barracks Addition and Renovation (Part V) 13,032,339 0
Barracks Planning (1,200,000) 0
Leadership Building (3,179,000) 0
Property Gift 0 Language
Parking 0 950,000

Virginia Polytechnic Institute And State University
Biology Equipment (2,250,000) 0
Liberal Arts Building (5,357,000) 0
ICTAS Phase II (Part V) (13,519,000) 0
Infectious Disease Equipment (3,137,000) 0
Cowgill Cost Overrun 2,600,000 0
Litton Cost Overrun 1,630,000 0
Residence Hall 0 7,000,000

Virginia State University
Gandy Equipment (689,000) 0
Singleton Hall (7,959,000) 0
NGF Blanket 0 Language
Accessibility (716,000) 0
McDaniel Planning (750,000) 0
Dining Hall 0 Language
Housing Project 0 Language

Jamestown-Yorktown Foundation
JYF Parking 2,025,164 0

Virginia Museum Of Fine Arts
Handicapped Ramp 6,000 0

Southwest Virginia Higher Education Center
Cost Overrun on the Center's Addition (Part V) 310,000 0

Mental Health, Mental Retardation & Substance Abuse Services
Replace Western State Hospital 80,500,000 0



House Bill 30
CAPITAL OUTLAY General Nongeneral

Amendment Fund Fund

Replace Eastern State Hospital 0 Language
Plan Central Va. Training Center 5,000,000 0
Plan Southeastern Va. Training Center 5,000,000 0

Department Of Conservation And Recreation
Shenandoah Cabins (Part V) (7,054,000) 0
Natural Tunnel Cabins (Part V) (6,133,000) 0
Occoneechee Cabins (Part V) (4,550,000) 0
James River Cabins (Part V) (2,633,000) 0
State Park Acquisition 1,000,000 0
Exemption from Review for Prototype Projects 0 Language

Department Of Corrections
Plan Powhatan Upgrades (500,000) 0
Plan Plumbing Upgrades (150,000) 0
Nottoway Wastewater 0 3,150,000
Plan Bland Wastewater (399,000) 0
Marion Housing (2,800,000) 0
Plan Bland Housing (1,000,000) 0
Plan Halifax Kitchen (200,000) 0
Design-Build Authority 0 Language

Department Of Forensic Science
Northern Virginia Forensic Lab Financing 0 Language

Department Of Juvenile Justice
Beaumont Trailers (700,000) 0
Bon Air Space (1,200,000) 0

Department Of Transportation
Authorize Capital Lease Payments 0 Language
Jamestown Yorktown Land 0 Language

Central Capital Outlay
Repair Fund (1,000,000) 0
Biotechnology Park 0 Language

Part IV
Capital Lease Guidelines 0 Language

Part V
House Bond Package (VCBA / VPBA) 0 Language




























	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



